
Bank Address  PLP

American Marine Bank  
Kitsap County Shaun Stephenson
PO Box 10788 shauns@americanmarinebank.com
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 206-855-8576

Seattle Contact Nicholas Chong
nicholasc@americanmarinebank.com
206-855-8561

American West Bank
41 W Riverside, Suite 100 Bob Harris
Spokane, WA 99201 BHarris@awbank.net

509-232-1975

Kent DeHart
kdehart@farwestbank.com
801-715-3128

Darren A. Proszek
dproszek@awbank.net
509-444-3233

Anchor Savings Bank
120 N. Broadway P.O. Box 387 360-532-6222
Aberdeen, WA 98520-0094

Bank of Everett X
2722 Colby Avenue, Suite 100 Jeff Mitchell
Everett, WA 98201 jeff.mitchell@bankofeverett.com

425-740-2882 or 425-238-0002

bankcda X
912 Northwest Boulevard Mike Brown
Coeur d'Alene, ID  83814 mikeb@bankcda.com

208-292-5172

Bank of America X
10850 White Rock Road, Suite 101 1-800-263-2055
Rancho Cordova, CA  95670

Bank of Washington
Jason Shirley
jshirley@the-bank.com
f. 425-921-2424
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The Bank of the Pacific
4124 Hannegan Road Brad Colglazier
Bellingham, WA 98226 360-756-9081 ext. 3011

bcolglazier@bankofthepacific.com

  David W. Chylinski
360-756-9060
dchylinski@bankofthepacific.com

Lynda Erickson
360-756-9173
lerickson@bankofthepacific.com

Jay Johnston
360-756-9178
jjohnston@bankofthepacific.com

Darrell Visser
360-318-8780
dvisser@bankofthepacific.com

Bank of Whitman X
PO Box 270 Steven L. Brown
Colfax, WA  99111 1-800-578-3302 or 509-397-3708

Banner Bank
3001 112th Ave NE, Suite 100 
Bellevue, WA 98004 800-272-9933

Bank Reale  
5205 Road 68 Chuck Steltenpohl
Pasco, WA  99301 509-545-6360

Bay Bank Bellevue
10500 NE 8th Street, Suite 1750 Samantha J. Sandford
Bellevue, WA 98004 ssandford@bay-bank.com

425-990-5513 
800-465-0003 toll free

Business Bank
1854 South Burlington Blvd David L. Andrews
Burlington, WA  98233 360-707-2272

Cashmere Valley Bank  
199 Valley Mall Parkway Michael Machado
East Wenatchee, WA 98802 mmachado@cashmerevalleybank.com

p. 509-884-9852  
f. 509-886-5804

Cascade Bank X 
2828 Colby Ave.  800-326-8787
Everett, WA 98201
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Center Bank X
4301 West 3rd Street 
Los Angeles, CA 98002 213-637-9622

2033 6th Ave, #993 Brian Kang
Seattle, WA 98121 briank@centerbanklpo.com

206-727-2222

Charter Bank
320 108th Ave. Winslow Hayes
Bellevue, WA 98004-5734 206-774-5404 

winslowh@charterbank.com

CIT Group Inc X
300 Queen Anne Ave N. PMB #438 David M. Schmidt
Seattle, WA 98109 david.schmidt@cit.com

425-746-8655

10215 Lake City Way NE, Suite A Gwen Lundgren
Seattle, WA   98125 gwen.lundgren@cit.com

206-522-6033 office
206-898-9156 cell

City Bank X 
14807 Hwy 99 425-745-5933
P.O. Box 1036
Lynnwood, WA  98046

Coastal Community Bank
PO Box 12220  425-257-9000
2817 Colby Ave
Everett WA 98206

Columbia Bank X
2820 Harrison Ave NW Craig Chance 
Olympia, WA  98502 cchance@columbiabank.com

1-800-305-1905
360-705-9843

Commencement Bank
1135 Broadway Plaza, Suite 103 Chuck Folsom
Tacoma, WA 98402 Cfolsom@commencementbank.com

253-284-1808

Commerce Bank of WA / X
601 Union Street, Suite 3600 206-438-1267
Seattle WA 98101

Community Capital Development
1437 South Jackson 206-324-4330
Seattle, WA  98122
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Community West Bank X
1050 Northgate Drive Suite 190 Michael Esfield
San Rafael, CA 94903 (425) 450 - 4818

Evergreen Bank
301 Eastlake Avenue E. 206-628-4250
Seattle, WA 98109

First Mutual Bank
400 108th Ave. NE P.O. Box 1647  425-453-5301 
Bellevue, WA 98009

First Heritage Bank X 
167 Lincoln Ave. Christine S. Heckert
Snohomish, WA  98291-0550 christineh@firstheritage.net

360-243-4609
206-601-0421 cell

First Sound Bank
925 Fourth Ave, Suite 2350 Joanne Seel, VP
Seattle, WA 98104 jseel@firstsoundbank.com

206-436-2009

Fortune Bank  
1201 Third Avenue, 7th Floor Lisa Forrest
Seattle, WA  98101 lforrest@fortunebankwa.com

425-999-2042 cell
206-254-7283 office

Scott Harvey
206-254-7280

Frontier Bank
332 SW Everett Mall Way 1-888-779-4801 toll free
Everett, WA  98204 360-598-8065

Global Credit Union - Member Business Svcs  
726 W. Riverside Ave. John MacPhee
Spokane, WA 99201 John.macphee@globalcu.org

Blair Archibald
blair.archibald@globalcu.org

Ronda Reichert
ronda.reichert@globalcu.org
(509) 455-2010

Grow America Fund, Inc. X
322 NW Sixth Ave, Suite 200 Olivia Rebanal
Portland, OR 97209 orebanal@nationaldevelopmentcouncil.org

503-998-2110
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Hanmi Bank X
500 108th Ave. NE  Ste. #280 425-454-0178
Bellevue, WA  98004

Heritage Bank X
5448 S. Tacoma Way Lyn Hamilton
Tacoma, WA 98409 lhamilton@heritagebankwa.com

253-671- 0829

Horizon Bank
1500 Cornwall Ave. P.O. Box 580 Doug Davidson
Bellingham, WA  98227 doug.davidson@horizonbank.com

360-255-2807

Inland Northwest Bank Tracy Wiyrick
421 W. Riverside, Suite 113 twiyrick@inb.com
Spokane, WA 99201 509-462-3621

Innovative Bank
757 East 12th Street, 3rd Floor Henry Ha
Los Angeles, CA 90021 hha@innovativebank.com

Tel: (213) 744-7708  
Fax: (213) 747-8256

IronStone Bank
Fisher Plaza West Corey Williams
100 4th Ave. North Suite 135 Corey.Williams@ironstonebank.com
Seattle, WA 98109 206-374-7607

KeyBank X
1301 Fifth Avenue 24th Floor Greg Williams 
Seattle, WA  98004 Gregory_D_Williams@KeyBank.com

206-684-6339

Jennifer Ringenbach 
Jennifer_Ringenbach@KeyBank.com 
253-305-7588 

Kitsap Bank X
4714 Point Fosdick Drive NW Sally Harkness
Gig Harbor, WA 98335 sharkness@kitsapbank.com

360-876-2312

Mountain West Bank
North Idaho Area Robert M. Beck Sr.
Main Office 101 Ironwood Suite #252 Bbeck@mountainwestbank.com
Coeur d'Alene Idaho 83816 208-765-0284

Spokane Area Kelley Groth 
12120 E. Mission 509-891-0792
Spokane, WA 99206

Boise Area Karen Fagan
2970 E. St. Lukes Dr. 208-855-9105
Meridian ID 83642
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Northwest Commercial Bank  
5726 100th St SW Jay R. Mayer
Lakewood, WA 98499 jmayer@nwcommbank.com

253-584-9100

Numerica Credit Union
14610 E Sprague Ave Larry A. Shintani
Spokane Valley, WA  99216 509-536-6151

Pacific International Bank X
1155 N. 130th St. #100 Mina Lee
Seattle, WA 98133 mina.lee@pibank.com

206-267-2735 

Panhandle State Bank
200 Neider Avenue Debbi Smith
Coeur d’ Alene, ID 83815 debbis@panhandlebank.com

208-666-6168

Peoples Bank X
1333 Cornwall Avenue 360-647-4426
Bellingham, WA  98225

2275 Carillon Point #2000 Dave Ellis
Kirkland, WA 98033 david.ellis@peoplesbank-wa.com

425-803-2337

Plaza Bank
1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3700 Rosario Arias de Carroll
Seattle, WA   98101 Hablo Español

206-436-7610

Prime Pacific Bank
4710 196th St SW Geoff Owen  
P.O. Box 2518 425-415-6564
Lynnwood, WA 98036 Arden Olson

425-712-9898

Rainier Pacific Bank
PO Box 11628 Carolyn Middleton
Tacoma, WA 98411 CMiddleton@rainierpac.com

253-926-4043

Dick Pickett
rpickett@Rainierpac.com
253-926-5928

Regal Financial Bank
925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 100 206-621-0808
Seattle, WA 98104
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River Bank
202 E. Spokane Falls Blvd, Suite #500 Steven L. Utt
Spokane, WA  99202 sutt@riverbankonline.com

509-744-6902

Shelley M. Menne
smenne@riverbankonline.com
509-744-6914

James W. Burke
jburke@riverbankonline.com
509-744-6911

Aaron M. Fielder
afielder@riverbankonline.com
509-744-6918

Dean J. Bellamy
dbellamy@riverbankonline.com
509-744-6904

Saehan Bank X
2505 S 320th St #235 Joseph Kil
Federal Way, WA 98003 joseph.kil@saehanbank.com

t. (253) 839-4512
f. (253) 839-4445

Security State Bank
P.O. Box 1050 360-736-0763
Chehalis, WA  98532

ShoreBank Pacific
203 Howerton Way P.O. Box 400 360-642-1166
Ilwaco, WA  98624

Skagit State Bank
301 E. Fairhaven Avenue 360-755-0411
Burlington, WA  98233

South Sound Bank
400 Cooper Point Road SW  360-705-4200  
Olympia, WA  98508

STCU Spokane Teachers Credit Union
528 East Spokane Falls Blvd, Sheryl Conners
Spokane, WA  99202 509-344-2497

State Bank Northwest
12902 E. Sprague Avenue Lori Jo Knoles
Spokane, WA  99216 Lorik@statebanknorthwest.com

509-789-4337 office
509-953-6270 cell
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Sterling Savings Bank
1019 Pacific Ave Suite 1300 Michael Miller  
Tacoma, WA 98402 253 565 5043

Summit Bank
723 Haggen Drive Chris C. Knutzen
Burlington, WA 98223 chrisk@summitbank-wa.com

360-757-0100

2120 Freeway Drive J.R. Denby III
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 jrdenby@summitbank-wa.com  

360-848-5000

Timberland Bank
7805 South Hosmer St. C. Tim Claridge
Tacoma, WA  98408 253-472-4465

Umpqua Bank  
Suite 140, PMB 169 Albert Kim
Olympia, WA  98502 albertkim@umpquabank.com

253-437-4077

UniBank X
16929 99 Hwy Suite 110 Chris Chu
Lynnwood, WA 98037 425-275-9700

chris.chu@unibankusa.com

Philip (Sang) Yun
425-275-9700
philip.yun@unibankusa.com

US Bank X
SBA Division Seattle Business Center C. Han Kim
1420 5th Avenue, 7th Floor  han.kim@usbank.com
Seattle, WA 98101 800-404-4066, ext 1

Ken Bourland 
ken.bourland@usbank.com 
800-404-4066 ext. 2 

SBA Division Alliances Tim McGoff
9918 Hilbert St. 888-SBA-EZ4U (722-3948)
San Diego, CA 92131

Valley Bank
P.O. Box 3800 Dawn Gadwa
Lacey, WA  98509 253 441-4017

Venture Bank
2237 NW 57th Street Riq Molina
Seattle, WA 98107 riqm@vikingbank.com

206-784-2200
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Viking Community Bank X
5701 1st Ave S. Chris Clousing
Seattle, WA 98108 chrisc@vikingbank.com

206-768-1088

Dan Redeker
400 112th Ave NE danr@vikingbank.com
Bellevue, WA 98004 425-467-0133

18960 Hwy 305 N. Doug Earl
Poulsbo, WA 98370 360-697-2673

5821 Sprague Ct. Carol Duris
Tacoma, WA 98409 carold@vikingbank.com

253-475-0100

Washington Business Bank
2607 Martin Way E, Suite 211 Lee Sherman
Olympia, Washington  98506-6707 lsherman@washingtonbusinessbank.com

360-764-1945

202 West Gowe Street, Suite K Janie Sacco
Kent  WA  98032 jsacco@washingtonbusinessbank.com

253-854 4035

Washington First International Bank X 
9709 3rd Avenue NE Tom Ng
Seattle, WA  98115 206- 830-7191

tom.ng@wfib.com

Steven K. Sterner
(206)830-7152
Steven.Sterner@wfib.com

Michael Lum
michael.lum@wfib.com
206-528-9305

Washington Trust Bank
3250 W. Clearwater Roddy Baze
Kennewick, WA  99336 509-734-8990

Wells Fargo Bank X
205 108th Ave NE, Ste 500 
Bellevue, WA 98004

800 SW 152nd St, 2nd Floor Taralee Muhli
Seattle WA 98166 taralee.muhli@wellsfargo.com

206-947-5269

West Coast Bank X
500 E. Broadway, Suite 380 Jerry Burns 
Vancouver, WA 98660 burnsj@wcb.com

1-800-716-7474
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Wheatland Bank X 
14732 E. Indiana Ave. 509-232-5705
Spokane Valley, WA 99216

Whidbey Island Bank X
1266 Bouslog Road Ryan Patrick
Burlington, WA  98233 ryanp@wibank.com

360-757-0170

Bank of Whitman   X
PO Box 270 Steven L. Brown
Colfax, WA  99111 1-800-578-3302

509-397-3708

Wilshire State Bank X
10700 Meridian Avenue #503 Sung Soo Han
Seattle, WA  98133 213-792-1510

Zions Bank X 
105 So. Main Street Lee Gibbs
Moscow, ID 83843 lee.gibbs@zionsbank.com

Lisa Uhlenkott 
lisa.uhlenkott@zionsbank.com
208 882-4581
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